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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

)

In re: ) Chapter 11

)

SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION, ! ) Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

)
Reorganized Debtor. ) Ref. Docket No. 3554

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ANGELA CHACHOFF, hereby certify that:

1.

I am employed as a Case Manager by Epiq Class Action & Claims Solutions, Inc., with their
principal office located at 777 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017. I am over the age of
eighteen years and am not a party to the above-captioned action.

On July 23, 2024, I caused to be served the “Order Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105(a) and 1142
and Bankruptcy Rule 9006 Extending Time to File Objections to Claims,” dated July 23, 2024
[Docket No. 3554], by causing true and correct copies to be:

a. enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via first class mail
to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit A,

b. delivered via electronic mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, and

c. delivered via electronic mail to those CM/ECF parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, in
accordance with Local Rule 5005-4(c).

All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend:
“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO THE ATTENTION OF
ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.”

/s/ Angela Chachoff
Angela Chachoff

! The Reorganized Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal
tax identification number, is Samson Resources Corporation (1227). The location of the Reorganized Debtor’s
corporate headquarters and service address is: 15 East 5th Street, Suite 1000, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103.
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EXHIBIT A
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Claim Name

Address Information

ANITA FIZER

16177 SAN JUAN DETROIT MI 48221

ASHBY & GEDDES, PA

COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY. ATTN GREGORY A TAYLOR, ESQ 500 DELAWARE AVENUE
8TH FL PO BOX 1150 WILMINGTION DE 19899-1150

ASHBY & GEDDES, PA

COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY. ATTN STACY L NEWMAN,
8TH FL PO BOX 1150 WILMINGTION DE 19899-1150

ESQ 500 DELAWARE AVENUE

BETTY M GILLAM

8930 GOODWIN ST DETROIT MI 48211

BIFFERATO LLC

COUNSEL: MEADOWLARK MIDSTREAM COMPANY ATTN KIMBERLY L GATTUSO,
LANCASTER PIKE, STE 130 WILMINGION DE 19805

ESQ 4250

BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER JONES LLP

COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY. ATTN CLAY M TAYLOR, ESQ 420 THROCKMORTON ST STE
1000 FORT WORTH TX 76102

BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER JONES LLP

COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY. ATTN H.
STE 1000 FORT WORTH TX 76102

BRANDON JONES, ESQ 420 THROCKMORTON ST

DEBRA D WATSON

12308 GATLING GUN LANE AUSTIN TX 78739-4811

DENISE FIZER 16177 SAN JUAN DETROIT MI 48221

DENNIS FIZER 18951 PREVOST ST DETROIT MI 48235-2957

DONALD FIZER 1231 W STATE FAIR APT 709 HIGHLAND PARK MI 48203-1022

ELAINE FIZER 18951 PREVOST ST DETROIT MI 48235-2957

FARNAN LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN JOSEPH J FARNAN, JR, ESQ 919 N
MARKET ST 12TH FL WILMINGTION DE 19801

FARNAN LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN JOSEPH J FARNAN, III, ESQ 919 N
MARKET ST 12TH FL WILMINGTON DE 19801

FARNAN LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN MICHAEL J FARNAN, ESQ 919 N MARKET

ST 12TH FL WILMINGION DE 19801

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP

COUNSEL TO: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, ADMIN COLLATERAL AGENT 1ST LIEN LENDERS
919 N MARKET ST., STE. 300 WILMINGTION DE 19801

FRANKGECKER LLP

COUNSEL: JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS ATTN JOSEPH D. 1327 W

WASHINGTON BLVD STE 5G-H CHICAGO IL 60607-1912

FRANK, ESQ.

FRANKGECKER LLP

COUNSEL: JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS ATTN JOSEPH FRANK 1327 W WASHINGTON BLVD
STE 5G-H CHICAGO IL 60607-1912

GLORIA FIZER

16177 SAN JUAN DETROIT MI 48221

JOHNNY WALDON

C/0 CAROL WALDON 304 BROWNING DR BASTROP TX 78602-3992

MARIA FIZER

16177 SAN JUAN DETROIT MI 48221

MAYER BROWN LLP

COUNSEL: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, ADMIN COLLATERAL AGENT 1ST LIEN LENDERS ATTN
SEAN T SCOTT, ESQ 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60606

MAYER BROWN LLP

COUNSEL:
CHARLES S KELLEY,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA, ADMIN COLLATERAL AGENT 1ST LIEN LENDERS ATTN
ESQ 700 LOUISIANA STREET SUITE 3400 HOUSTON TX 77002

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

COUNSEL: NABORS DRILLING USA, LP ATTN KATE ROGGIO BUCK,
CENTRE 405 N KING STREET, 8TH FLOOR WILMINGTON DE 19801

ESQ. RENAISSANCE

NEW MEXICO STATE ATTY GENERAL'S OFFICE

COUNSEL: ENERGY, MINERALS & NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT ATTN ANGELA SWENSON, ASST
ATTY GEN 201 THIRD ST., NW, STE 300 ALBUQUERQUE NM 87102

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

REGION 3 ATTN NATALIE COX & JOSEPH F.
WILMINGTON DE 19801

CUDIA 844 KING ST, STE 2207, LOCKBOX 35

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

COUNSEL: SEISMIC EXCHANGE, INC ETAL ATTN DAVID M FOURNIER ESQ HERCULES PLAZA
SUITE 5100 1313 NORTH MARKET STREET PO BOX 1709 WILMINGTON DE 19899-1709

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP

COUNSEL: SEISMIC EXCHANGE, INC ETAL ATTN MICHAEL J CUSTER ESQ HERCULES PLAZA
SUITE 5100 1313 NORTH MARKET STREET PO BOX 1709 WILMINGTON DE 19899-1709

PROVINCE SETTLEMENT TRUSTEE ATTN PETER KRAVITZ 2360 CORPORATE CIRCLE #340 HENDERSON NV
89074-7718
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, PA COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS AS AGENT SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGT ATTN

JOHN H KNIGHT, ESQ ONE RODNEY SQUARE 920 N KING ST WILMINGTON DE 19801

ROGER FIZER

1231 W STATE FAIR #419 DETROIT MI 48203

SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION

ATTN ANDREW KIDD 110 W 7TH ST STE 2000 TULSA OK 74119

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC
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Claim Name

Address Information

SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION

TULSA OK 74119

ATTN PHILIP W COOK, EXECUTIVE VP AND CFO SAMSON PLAZA 110 W 7TH ST STE 2000

SHENNA SATCHELL

3044 GARDENIA ST FORT WORTH TX 76119

SOILEAU & SOILEAU

BRIDGE LA 70517

ATTN JACQUES PIERRE SOILEAU 219 WEST BRIDGE STREET POST OFFICE BOX 344 BREAUX

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN J CHRISTOPHER SHORE, ESQ 1221 AVENUE
OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1095

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN GLENN M KURTZ, ESQ 1221 AVENUE OF
THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1095

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN MICHELE J MEISES, ESQ 1221 AVENUE OF
THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1095

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN THOMAS MACWRIGHT, ESQ 1221 AVENUE OF
THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1095

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN JOHN J RAMIREZ ESQ 1221 AVENUE OF
THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10020-1095

WHITE & CASE LLP COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR ATTN THOMAS E LAURIA, ESQ 200 S BISCAYNE
BLVD, STE 4900 MIAMI FL 33131-2352

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS AS AGENT SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGT ATTN
DANIEL FORMAN 787 SEVENTH AVE NEW YORK NY 10019

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS AS AGENT SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGT ATTN
MARGOT B SCHONHOLTZ, ESQ 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10019-6099

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS AS AGENT SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGT ATTN ANA

M ALFONSO, ESQ 787 SEVENTH AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10019-6099

Total Creditor count 44

EPIQ CORPORATE RESTRUCTURING, LLC
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

Master Email Service List

Name

Email

ASHBY & GEDDES, PA
COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY
ATTN GREGORY A TAYLOR, ESQ

GTAYLOR@ASHBYGEDDES.COM

BONDS ELLIS EPPICH SCHAFER JONES LLP
COUNSEL: MARATHON OIL COMPANY
ATTN H. BRANDON JONES, ESQ

BRANDON@BONDSELLIS.COM

DEBRA D WATSON

D.WATSON196734@GMAIL.COM

FARNAN LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN JOSEPH J FARNAN, JR, ESQ

FARNAN@FARNANLAW.COM

FARNAN LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN JOSEPH J FARNAN, III, ESQ

JJFARNAN@FARNANLAW.COM

FARNAN LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN MICHAEL J FARNAN, ESQ

MFARNAN@FARNANLAW.COM

FRANKGECKER LLP
COUNSEL: JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS
ATTN JOSEPH D. FRANK, ESQ.

JFRANK@FGLLP.COM

FRANKGECKER LLP
COUNSEL: JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS
ATTN Joseph D. Frank

JFRANK@FGLLP.COM

MAYER BROWN LLP
COUNSEL: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA,
ADMIN COLLATERAL AGENT IST LIEN LENDERS

STSCOTT@MAYERBROWN.COM

MAYER BROWN LLP
COUNSEL: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NA,
ADMIN COLLATERAL AGENT IST LIEN LENDERS

CKELLEY @MAYERBROWN.COM

MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP
COUNSEL: NABORS DRILLING USA, LP
ATTN KATE ROGGIO BUCK, ESQ.

KBUCK@MCCARTER.COM

NEW MEXICO STATE ATTY GENERAL'S OFFICE
ENERGY, MINERALS & NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT

ASWENSON@NMAG.GOV

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

JOSEPH.CUDIA@USDOJ.GOV

PEPPER HAMILTON LLP
COUNSEL: SEISMIC EXCHANGE, INC ETAL
ATTN DAVID M FOURNIER ESQ

FOURNIERD@PEPPERLAW.COM

PROVINCE SETTLEMENT TRUSTEE
ATTN PETER KRAVITZ

PKRAVITZ@PROVINCEFIRM.COM
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

Master Email Service List

Name

Email

RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, PA

COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS AS

AGENT SECOND LIEN CREDIT AGT

KNIGHT@RLF.COM

ROCHELLE MCCULLOUGH LLP
COUNSEL: LAWRENCE ALLAN LONG TR ETAL
ATTN EP KEIFFER ESQ

PKEIFFER@ROMCLAW.COM

SHENNA SATCHELL

SHENNASATCHELL@SBCGLOBAL.NET

WHITE & CASE LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN THOMAS E LAURIA, ESQ

TLAURIA@WHITECASE.COM

WHITE & CASE LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR

ATTN J CHRISTOPHER SHORE, ESQ CSHORE@WHITECASE.COM
WHITE & CASE LLP

COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR

ATTN GLENN M KURTZ, ESQ GKURTZ@WHITECASE.COM

WHITE & CASE LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN MICHELE J MEISES, ESQ

MICHELE.MEISES@WHITECASE.COM

WHITE & CASE LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN THOMAS MACWRIGHT, ESQ

TMACWRIGHT@WHITECASE.COM

WHITE & CASE LLP
COUNSEL: PROVINCE INC, SETTLEMENT TR
ATTN JOHN J RAMIREZ ESQ

JOHN.RAMIREZ@WHITECASE.COM

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS
ATTN: MARGOT SCHONHOLTZ

MSCHONHOLTZ@WILLKIE.COM

WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP
COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS

ATTN: ANA ALFONSO AALFONSO@WILLKIE.COM
WILLKIE FARR & GALLAGHER LLP

COUNSEL: DEUTSCHE BANK TR CO AMERICAS

ATTN: DANIEL FORMAN DFORMAN@WILLKIE.COM
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties

Name

Email(s)

David G. Aelvoet

davida@publicans.com

Justin R. Alberto

jalberto@coleschotz.com;
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com,;
Imorton@coleschotz.com

William Mark Alleman

bill.alleman@maslawde.com;
docket2@beneschlaw.com;
Imolinaro@beneschlaw.com

Katherine Anderson Sanchez

andersonke@ballardspahr.com;
hartt@ballardspahr.com;
phxdocketingbkr@ballardspahr.com

Aaron S. Applebaum

aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com;
carolyn.fox@us.dlapiper.com

Mary E. Augustine

meg@saccullolegal.com

Matthew P. Austria

maustria@austriashrum.com

Elizabeth Banda Calvo

rgleason@pbfcm.com;
ebcalvo@pbfcm.com,;
ebcalvo@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Joseph Charles Barsalona II

jbarsalona@pashmanstein.com; joseph--
barsalona-5332@ecf.pacerpro.com

Robert A. Bell

rabell@vorys.com;
mdwalkuski@vorys.com

Christopher R. Belmonte

crbelmonte@duanemorris.com;
nydocket@duanemorris.com

Richard J. Bernard

richard.bernard@faegredrinker.com

Ian Connor Bifferato

cbifferato@tbf.legal; mstewart@tbf.legal;
mferraro@tbf.legal

William Pierce Bowden

wbowden@ashby-geddes.com

Robert S. Brady

bankfilings@ycst.com

Nicholas J. Brannick

nicholas.brannick@newcastlede.gov;
rena.ward@newcastlede.gov

dbrescia@clarkhill.com;

ckclark@clarkhill.com;
Duane J. Brescia djaenike@clarkhill.com
Kate R. Buck kbuck@mccarter.com
Richard L. Bufkin sherry@bufkinlaw.com

Michael G. Busenkell

mbusenkell@gsbblaw.com

Steven L. Caponi

steven.caponi@klgates.com;
alyssa.domorod@klgates.com

Kevin J. Carey

kevin.carey@hoganlovells.com
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties

Name

Email(s)

William E. Chipman

chipman@chipmanbrown.com;
fusco@chipmanbrown.com;
lord@chipmanbrown.com

Eboney Cobb

ecobb@pbfcm.com;
rgleason@pbfcm.com;
ecobb@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Andrew L. Cole

acole@coleschotz.com;
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com

Kevin G. Collins

kevin.collins@btlaw.com;
klytle@btlaw.com

Joseph F. Cudia

joseph.cudia@usdoj.gov

Michael Joseph Custer

wlbank@pepperlaw.com;
custerm@ecf.inforuptcy.com;
hudsonr@ecf.inforuptcy.com;
wlbank@ecf.inforuptcy.com;
molitorm@pepperlaw.com

Christopher Michael De Lillo

rbgroup@rlf.com; ann-jerominski-
2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Michael David DeBaecke

mdebaecke@ashbygeddes.com;
ahrycak(@ashbygeddes.com;
kjones@ashbygeddes.com;
adellose@ashbygeddes.com

Mark L. Desgrosseilliers

desgross@chipmanbrown.com;
fusco@chipmanbrown.com;
lord@chipmanbrown.com

Nicole Detweiler

ndetweiler@allen-vellone.com

Katherine Monica Devanney

pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com

John P. Dillman

houston bankruptcy@publicans.com

Carl Dore; Jr.

carl@dorelawgroup.net;
zmckay@dorelawgroup.net;
chymel@dorelawgroup.net

Ronald J. Drescher

ecfdrescherlaw(@gmail.com;
284(anotices.nextchapterbk.com

Thomas F. Driscoll

mdunwody@tbf.legal

Scott T. Earle

stearle(@zarwin.com; nraco@zarwin.com

Daniel M. Eliades

daniel.eliades@klgates.com

Courtney A. Emerson

cemerson(@artesianwater.com;
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties

Name Email(s)

eenglish@porterhedges.com,;
mwebb@porterhedges.com;
emoreland@porterhedges.com;

Eric Michael English egarfias@porterhedges.com
joshua@bondsellis.com;

Joshua N Eppich joyce.rehill@bondsellis.com

Brett D. Fallon katharina.earle@faegredrinker.com

Joseph J. Farnan jjfarnan@farnanlaw.com
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com;

Michael J. Farnan tfarnan@farnanlaw.com

Joseph J. Farnan; Jr. farnan@farnanlaw.com

mfelger@cozen.com,;
kcallahan@cozen.com,;
sshidner@cozen.com; mark-felger-
Mark E. Felger Esq. 2433(@ecf.pacerpro.com

gfinizio@bayardlaw.com,;
bankserve@bayardlaw.com;
GianClaudio Finizio rhudson@bayardlaw.com

kmeccloskey@bayardlaw.com;
mdero@potteranderson.com;
Gregory Joseph Flasser lhuber@potteranderson.com

david.fournier@troutman.com;
wlbank@troutman.com;
David M. Fournier monica.molitor@troutman.com

jfrank@fgllp.com; mmatlock@fgllp.com;
Joseph D. Frank csmith@fgllp.com; csucic@fgllp.com

sfraser@cozen.com;
sshidner@cozen.com; simon-fraser-

Simon E. Fraser 1269@ecft.pacerpro.com

Bridget Gallerie pacerteam(@choosegcg.com

Kimberly L. Gattuso; Esq. kgattuso@tbf.legal; mstewart@tbf.legal
David Gerardi david.gerardi@usdoj.gov

kgood@potteranderson.com;
lhuber@potteranderson.com;
bankruptcy@potteranderson.com,;

L. Katherine Good mdero@potteranderson.com
bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com;
Lee B. Gordon kmorriss@mvbalaw.com

Norman Christopher Griffiths|cgriffiths@connollygallagher.com

Eric J. Haber efiling-notice@ecf.pacerpro.com
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties
Name Email(s)
mhancock@gklaw.com;
Mark W. Hancock kboucher@gklaw.com

Tye C Hancock

tye.hancock@tklaw.com;
anthony.pirraglia@tklaw.com;
hope.daniels@tklaw.com

Gregory W. Hauswirth

ghauswirth@ch-legal.com;
pcarothers@ch-legal.com; dweyels@ch-
legal.com; cfaber@ch-legal.com

William A. Hazeltine

bankruptcy001@sha-llc.com

Curtis A Hehn

curtishehn@comcast.net

John F. Higgins

jhiggins@porterhedges.com;
emoreland@porterhedges.com;
egarfias@porterhedges.com;
mwebb@porterhedges.com

Adam L. Hirsch

adam.hirsch@dgslaw.com;
robin.anderson@dgslaw.com

Jarret P. Hitchings

jarret.hitchings@bclplaw.com

Megan Hoffman-Logsdon

megan.e.hoffman-logsdon@usdoj.gov;
eastern.taxcivil@usdoj.gov

Kent Holsinger

sostby@holsingerlaw.com

Jennifer R. Hoover

jhoover@beneschlaw.com;
docket2@beneschlaw.com;
Imolinaro@beneschlaw.com

Vivian A. Houghton

vah-bankruptcy@dplaw.com;
igotnotices@yahoo.com

Joseph H. Huston

jhh@stevenslee.com

Patrick A. Jackson

patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com;
beth.olivere@faegredrinker.com

Laura Davis Jones

ljones@pszjlaw.com;
efilel @pszjlaw.com

Roland Gary Jones pacer.rolandjones@gmail.com

Michael Joseph Joyce mjoyce@mjlawoffices.com
pkeiffer@romclaw.com;

Edwin Paul Keiffer bwallace@romclaw.com

Charles Stephen Kelley

ckelley@mayerbrown.com;
houstondocket@mayerbrown.com

Tarek K. Kiem

tarek@kiemlaw.com;
tarek.kiem@gmail.com;
237996(@notify.cincompass.com

David M. Klauder

dklauder@bk-legal.com;
del7@ecfcbis.com
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties
Name Email(s)
John H. Knight rbgroup@rlf.com

John Henry Knight

knight@rlf.com; rbgroup@rlf.com; ann-
jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Peter P. Knight

chefiling@lw.com

Carl N. Kunz

ckunz@morrisjames.com,;
rsalotto@morrisjames.com;
ddepta@morrisjames.com;
slisko@morrisjames.com

Stephen Wayne Lemmon

lemmon@slollp.com

Jason S. Levin

jlevin@morrisjames.com;
ddepta@morrisjames.com;
slisko@morrisjames.com

Donald K. Ludman

dludman@brownconnery.com

Thomas G. Macauley

bk@macdelaw.com

Robert Charles Maddox

maddox@rlf.com; rbgroup@rlf.com; ann-
jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

Kevin J. Mangan

kevin.mangan@wbd-us.com;
heidi.sasso@wbd-us.com;
liz.thomas@wbd-us.com;
cindy.giobbe@wbd-us.com;
rachel.metzger@wbd-us.com

James McCauley

mccauley@rlf.com; rbgroup@rlf.com;
ann-jerominski-2390@ecf.pacerpro.com

John P. Melko

jmelko@foley.com; rdiep@foley.com;
docketflow@foley.com; john-melko-
2781 (@ecf.pacerpro.com

Rachel B. Mersky

rmersky@monlaw.com

Kathleen M. Miller

kmiller@skjlaw.com; jcb@skjlaw.com

Stephen M. Miller

smiller@morrisjames.com;
rsalotto@morrisjames.com;
ddepta@morrisjames.com

Michael R Mills

mills.mike@dorsey.com;
bankruptcyak@dorsey.com;
droege.michele@dorsey.com

Francis A. Monaco

fmonaco@gsbblaw.com;
frankmonacojr@gmail.com

Laura J. Monroe

Imbkr@pbfcm.com,;
krobertson@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Roger Joseph Naus

rjnaus@wwmlaw.com;
gbrown@wwmlaw.com
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SAMSON RESOURCES CORPORATION - Case No. 15-11934 (BLS)

ECF Email Parties
Name Email(s)
Michael S. Neiburg bankfilings@ycst.com
Michael R. Nestor bankfilings@ycst.com

Karen V Newbury

knewbury@fgllp.com; csucic@fgllp.com

Stacy L. Newman

snewman(@coleschotz.com;
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;
Imorton@coleschotz.com;
bankruptcy@coleschotz.com

Jami B. Nimeroff

jnimeroff@bmnlawyers.com;
cjones@bmnlawyers.com

Julia O'Neal

julia.oneal@dac.state.ok.us

Holland N. O'Neil

honeil@foley.com; holly-holland-oneil-
3540@ecf.pacerpro.com;
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